PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASSIVE BULLET TRAPS LIMITED	10/27/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOOTING RANGES, INC.
Street Address:	100 Springdale Road
City:	Westfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5113700
Patent Number:	5121671
Patent Number:	5486008
Patent Number:	5070763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)617-4090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506174000

Email: lily.jiang@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Lily Jiang

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 2: 1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105615-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lily Jiang

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0676 CH \$160 00 51

Total Attachments: 2

source=Passive_Bullet_Traps_Domestication#page1.tif source=Passive_Bullet_Traps_Domestication#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0677

PAGE

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF NON U.S. CORPORATION OF "SHOOTING RANGES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7692424

DATE:

10-30-95

2556005 8100D

950249461

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0678

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

This is a Certificate of Domestication under Section 388 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware made on behalf of Passive Bullet Traps Limited (the "Company"), a corporation Organized and existing under the laws of the Isle of Man.

The undersigned being a director of the Company and being duly authorized does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Company was formed on March 14, 1991 in the Isle of Man.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Cartificate of Domestication was Passive Bullet Traps Limited.
- 3. The name of the Company set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed herewith is Shooting Ranges, Inc.
- 4. The registered office of the Company-immediately prior to the filing of this Cartificate of Domestication was:

4 Finch Road Douglas Isle of Man

IN WITHESS WEERLOP, I have signed this CostiSieste of Domestication as of this 17th day of October. 1989.

Peter O. Leiába

Zodokez C

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 06/22/2010